

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

RP No. 49/2023 in
RFA No. 18/2021
c/w
RFA No. 18/2021

Khurshid Ahmad Magrey

.....Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

Mohammad Aman Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.08.2025

Awaiting appearance of the learned counsel for the appellant,
adjourned.

List on **29.09.2025**.

Jammu
30.08.2025
Nikhil

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

