

Serial No.03
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(8136/2025) IN RP 49/2023.

KHURSHID AHMAD MAGREY.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. P. S. Ahmad, Adv.

Versus

MOHAMMAD AMAN BHAT.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable by the next date of hearing.
2. Dasti service also permissible.
3. List this matter on 8th July, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
22.04.2026
Sakeena