

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

*CM No.8136/2025 in
RP No.49/2023*

Khurshid Ahmad Magrey

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Ahmad, Advocate
(Through Virtual Mode)

Vs

Mohammad Aman Bhat

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Shafi Bhat, Advocate
(Through Virtual Mode)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
08.07.2026**

CM No.8136/2025

1. Issue notice, which is waived by Mr. Mohammad Shafi Bhat, Advocate on behalf of the respondent. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file response.
2. List on **31.07.2026**.
3. At this stage, Mr. P. S. Ahmad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that he has filed another application before the Registry on 06.07.2026. However, the same is not on record.
4. Registry is directed to scan the same and after scanning, attach with the instant file.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**Jammu
08.07.2026
Shammi**