

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CM No. 8136/2025 in
RP No. 49/2023

Khurshid Ahmad MagreyAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Ahmad, Advocate

Vs

Mohdammad Aman Bhat Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. S. Bhat, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.08.2026

CM No. 8136/2025

1. This is an application preferred by the applicant/petitioner seeking readmission/restoration of review petition bearing No. 49/2023, which was dismissed in default vide order dated 29.09.2026 on account of non appearance of applicant.
2. Heard learned counsel for the applicant in the instant application.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submission made at the Bar, and also in the light of the no objection by Mr. M. S. Bhat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, the instant application is ***allowed***.
4. The application stands ***disposed of***.
5. The review petition is restored to its original number.
6. Registry is directed to list the review petition along with RFA No. 18/2021 on **14.09.2026**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
14.08.2026
Nikhil